

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 507 OF 2006

SARV RURAL AND URBAN WEL.SOC. TH:PRESI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C)..CC. No. 10484/2005.

Liberty to mention after service is complete. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ardwaj)

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Court Master