

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHARSHAN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24327/2005

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an affidavit of service stating that respondents, other than respondent Nos. 6, 10 and 29, have been served. It is further stated in the affidavit that respondent Nos. 6 and 10 have refused to accept the notice.

With regard to respondent No.29, no service is claimed by the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners will be filing an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 29 within two weeks.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 6 and 10 by normal mode of service.

List again on 10.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar