

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24327/2005

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and pray for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 25.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd