

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24327/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2005 in LPA No. 625/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)WITH
W.P(C) NO. 507 of 2006 - With appln. for stay and Office Report

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
M/s. Gyan Mitra, Chand Kiran,
Ramesh Kumar, Advs.M/s. A. Mariarputham, Sadhana Sandhu,
Harikesh Barua, Anil Katiyar, Advs.M/s. Sanjiv Sen, Praveen Swarup,
Subhash Bansal, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit.[R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master[Veera Verma]
Court Master