

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24327/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2005 in LPA No. 625/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 507 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.,Mr. Mukesh Dubey, Adv.

WP(C) 507/06 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
For Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Gyan Mitra, Adv., Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv., Mr. A. Tariq, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi and Union of India for filing counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER