

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24327/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2005 in LPA No. 625/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 507 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and early haring and impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/11/2008 These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

IN SLP Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

In WP

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Parinay D Shah, Adv.
Mr. sanjeev Sahay, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Gyan Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. A Tarque, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Renu George, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

SLP(C) 24327/2005 etc...contd..(It.1(PH),Ct.4,Dt.18/11/2008)

..2/-

:2:

Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel resumed submissions at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Then, Ms. Geeta Luthra, learned counsel started her submissions and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A Mariarputham, learned senior counsel started submissions and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Mr.Rakesh K Khanna, learned senior counsel started submissions at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Then, Ms. Shashi Kiran, learned counsel argued for five minutes. Thereafter, Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, learned counsel started his submissions at 2.50 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Then, Ms. Renu George, learned counsel made submissions for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel made reply submissions from 3.25 p.m. to 3.30 p.m. Ms. Geeta Luthra, learned counsel made reply submissions from 3.30 p.m. to 3.35 p.m.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master