

|  
ITEM NO.5

OUT TODAY  
COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.7-12

in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5092 OF 2009

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and permission to file impleadment along with  
application for impleadment and directions/clarification and direction  
and office report)

Date: 11/11/2009 This IA./Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

petitioner

in IA 11 & 12

Miss Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.

Miss P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Contd..2/-

C.A.5092/09

-2-

M/s. Naresh Kaushik, Amita Kalkal,  
Lalitha Kaushik, Advs.

Mr. Mohan Parasarn, ASG.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed for orders on 13/11/2009, as the first item.

In the meantime, learned ASG, Mr. Mohan Parasaran, is requested to take instructions that in the event, the Scheduled Tribe students who had not been admitted for the 2009-2010 academic year course are given admission, whether they would be able to make up the deficiency in percentage/attendance for the first semester which has already been concluded, by special classes being held for them. Mr. Parasaran, learned ASG is also requested to find out whether it would also be possible for these students, if admitted, to sit in the first semester examination at a later stage.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master