

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont. Petition @ D No.38897 of 2009  
in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5092 OF 2009

Vidyanand & ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Shri V.K. Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2010 This IA./Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Let the Contempt Petition filed by Vidyanand be  
numbered and be listed on Friday.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master