

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 13-14 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5092 OF 2009

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, exemption, modification and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishna Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Renu George, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

IA Nos. 13-14 in CA 5092 of 2009

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 13 of 2009 had been filed on behalf of Asha Meena and others for certain directions in Civil Appeal No. 5092 of 2009, which had been disposed of earlier.

Learned Advocate submits that in any event the Interlocutory Application has become infructuous and nothing remains to be done in the said application. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

There is yet another Interlocutory Application No. 14 of 2009 which had also been made for modification of the order dated 13th November, 2009, by which certain other applications in the disposed of appeal had been disposed of. No one appears in support of the said application which is also dismissed but on grounds of default.

IA Nos. 13-14 in CA 5092 of 2009

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER