

\202ITEM NO.23
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.20 & 21 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5092 OF 2009

SUBHASH CHANDRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,appeal against Registrar's Order
dated 4.1.2011 and office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.R.K.Dubey, Adv.
applicant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.21 is allowed.

I.A.No.20 is dismissed on merit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master